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Sec. 2. All hcts and parts of acts-inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed. -

Sec. 3. Thiz act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved November 17, 1881. ’ ’

CHAYTER 216.

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE SALARY, COMPENSATION AND FEES
QOF THE COUNTY TREASURER. OF THE COUNTY OF LE SUEUR,
AND STATE OF MINNESOTA, ANDCLERK HIRE OF THE SAME.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. Thesalary of the county treasprer, in the county of
Le'Sueur, in this state, shall be twelve hundred ($1200) dollars per
annum. All moneys received as fees or percentage in excess of
the amount provided for in this act, shall be paid by said officer at
the end of each year, into the revenue fund of said county. The
quary hereby fixed shail be in full for the same including clerk
11re. -

Provided, That the board of county commissioners of said county,
by a majority vote of all the members thereof, may allow addi-
tional compensation as elerk hire not exceeding three hundred .
(8300} dollars per annum. .

S8ec. 2. The terms a.d provisions of this act shall apply fo the
present term of office of the county treasurer of said county, and
" the board of county eommissioners of =aid county are hereby au-
thorized and empowered to allow to the present treasurer of said
county, such sum us he has paid out for clerk hire, not exceeding
the sum of three hundred ($300) dolars per annun. ’

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect and be in-force from and after
its passage. _ .

Approved November 2, 1881.

CHAPTER 217,

AN ACT EXTENDING THE TIME FOR THE PAYMENT OF TAXES ON
REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY IN LYON COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SectioN 1. That all unpaid seed grain tax, and all unbaid per-
sonul property taxes of any and all years, prior to and including the
year A.D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty(1880), now due and
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unpaid in said Lyon county, be and the time for the payment of
the same is hereby extended, subject to the provisions of section
two (2) of this act.

Skc. 2.. Before any person shall' be entitled to the extension
mentioned in section one {1} of this act, he shall make and file
- with the county treasurer of Lyon county, an affidavit subscribed
and sworn to before some officer aunthorized to adminisier oaths,
specifying the kind of tax or taXes and the amount of the same,
and stating his inability to pay said tax or taxes without distress,
and shall then elect to have the whole of said amout of tax or
taxes extended against his personal property for tne year A.D.
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882), or one-half' (4)
ol said amount against bis real property. (describing such real
property) for the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and
vighty-two {(1882), and one-half (3) against his real property.tor
the year A. D). one thousand eight hundred and eighty-three

1883).
,( 3|<0)3 No costs or penalty shall be added to the original
amonnt of tax or taxes extended as provided in this act.

Skc. 4. The affidavit mentioned in section two (2) of this act,
shall be made and filed with the county treasurer of Lyon county,
on or before the first (1st) day of May, one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-two (1882); and it is hereby made the duty of the treas-
urer to file said affidavits with the aunditor of Lyon county.
on or before the first {1st) day of June, A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-two (1882), and upon the filing of said affidavit
the auditor shall extend the said tax or taxes as elected in section
two (2) of this act.

Sec. 5. The sate of the forfeited real estate of Lyon county,
against which judgment has been entered, is hereby adjourned until
the first (1st) day of December A. D. one thousand eight hundred
and eighty-two (1882), and any person may redeem from said list
prior to that date, any and all real estate contained therein, by
paying the ammount of tie judgment now entered against it without
any additional cost or penalty. . : '

Sec. 6. The auditor shall on the first (1st) day of December, A.
D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-two (1882), proceed to
sell all lands in said county which are charged with taxes and
against which judgment has been entered, to satisfy said judgment
with interest and costs, unless such judgments shall have been paid
before that time. Frovided, That the notice of such sale shall be
first duly given as provided for in section eighty-two (82), of
chapter eleven (11), of general statutes of one thousand eight hun-
dred and seventy-eight {1878).

Sec. 7. All acts and parts of acts ineonsistent with the provis-
ions of this act, are hereby repealed.

Skc. 8. This act shall take effect and be in-force from and atfer
its passage. ‘

Approved November 21, 18381,



